ORDINANCE #189
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA, ESTABLISHIRG A CITY
OF BETHEL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1900 AND AN LEFFECTIVE DATE.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA, THAT ORDINANCE
189, ESTABLISHING A& CITY OF BETHEL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990 IS
HEREBY ADOPTED AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1: Classification
This is a non-code ordinance.
SECTION 2: That, per the attached budget document, sums of money
necessary to defray all expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel,
are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects of the

City of Bethel for fiscal year commencing on the first day of July 1989.
SECTION 3: That the budget is adopted for a period of one (1) year,
that being from July 1, 1989 through June 36, 19%0.

INTRODUCTION: __(B/10/89
PUBLIC HEARING:;DEKEMSQ
ADOPTED: CQ“‘ﬁ;"é?i?gﬂ
./STT& DAY O _gilxﬂﬂgia ——, 1989.

T W Sty

Clara Kelly, Haygy/

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _

ATTES'® :

Anna HeGowan, City Clerk
Karole A. Koht, Acting City Clenk




AMENDMENT #1
TO
ORDINANCE #1889

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET
ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1989 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed
necessary to defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby
appropriated for the corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter
specified for Fiscal Year 1880, July 1, 1989 to June 30, 1880.

SECTION 2.

Personnei expenditures in the Dock Enterprise Fund, Program
Coordinator position be reduced by $8,000 and personnel expenditures in
the Dock Enterprise Fund, Port Director position be increased by $8,000.

SECTION 3.

The applicable budgets are-to be modifﬂed with passage of this
ordinance amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS |7 DAY OF DZULWM '

1989.

v

Tom Wamér,\%ayor

ATTEST:

(g espian

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDMENT #2
TO
ORDINANCE #189

"~ AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1890.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1989 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed necessary to
defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby appropriated for the
corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter specified for Fiscal Year
1990, July 1, 1989 to June 30, 1990.

SECTION 2.

Expenditures in the Utility Enterprise Fund shall be increased by $ 26,905 and ap-
propriated for the following purposes:

a) add $ 4,166 to increase the existing one-half time Technician position
in the Utilities Administration budget to full-time;

b) add $ 15,018 for one full-time Staff Accountant position in the Utilities
Administration budget;

C) add $ 4,316 for benefits to the Utilities Administration personnel
budget;

d) add $ 3,405 to the general fund for overhead.
SECTION 3.
The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of this ordinance amend-

ment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS |3 DAY OF I Ud) 1980,
[}

< Al

Tom Warner, Magor

ATTEST:

(L{M\ﬂ\ Jﬂ/\(’ 5XG\W-

Anna McGowan, City Glerk




» \
N ~ B e -
e

- - "*  AMENDMENT #3 ..

. T TO :
| ‘ - ORDINANCE #189 ]
ANAMENDMENTOFTHECWYQFBEﬁﬂﬂ,AUSKABUDGETQRWNANCE
FORFISCAL YEAR 1990. -

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNGIL OF THE*C!TY OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1988 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED "AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed necessary to
defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby approprtated for the
corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter specified for Fiscal Year
1990, July 1, 1989 to June 30 1890. —

g

SECTION 2.

Expenditures in the Utility Enterprise Fund shall be Encreased‘“by $50,000.‘ This =
amount is to be expended for hiring a lobbyist.

~ SECTION 3. ]
The applicable budgets are to be mo'défied with passage of this ordinance amenc*
ment, ) ' =

ot E’ASSED AND APPROVED THIS __ DAY OF _ , 1980. -

Tom Warner, Mayor

T

ATTEST:

ae

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDMENT #4
TO
ORDINANCE #1898

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990.

" BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed necessary to
defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby appropriated for the
corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter specified for Fiscal Year
1990, July 1, 1989 to June 30, 1990.

SECTION 2.

Expenditures in the Utility Enterprise Fund shall be increased by $275,000. This
amount is to be expended for the purchase of two (2) water trucks and one (1)
sewer evacuation truck.

SECTION 3.

The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of this ordinance amend-
ment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 1980.

Tom Warner, Mayor

ATTEST: /<Q, ﬂ«) ‘(
O\UM

Anna McGowan, Gity Glerk : \Q@K . J O\O




AMENDMENT #5
TO
ORDINANCE #189

"~ AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA,
THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That the following sums of money as may be needed or deemed necessary to
defray expenses and liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby appropriated for the
corporate purpose and objects of the City hereinafter specified for Fiscal Year
1990, July 1, 1989 to June 30, 1990.

SECTION 2.

Expenditures in the Dock Enterprise Fund shall be increased by $46,000. This
amount is to be expended for the purchase of two (2) buildings and gravel.

SECTION 3.

* The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of this ordinance amend-
ment.

#h
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS &_ DAY OF M&u\/ , 1990

AT

Tom Warner, Mayor

ATTEST:

(na, ANeaONTIA

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDMENT #6
TO
ORDINANCE #189

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL
YEAR 1990.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA. THAT
THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 CITY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

PATC

Increase Non — Personnel me—ee—mmmome e e oo o o e $ 73,850.00

Decrease PerSOnnel —e e oo s e o s e i o e e (73.850.00)
0.00

BASAP

Tnerease Non - PErsSonnel we—em e oo oo o o e e o e o o e $ 4,800.00

DECrease PerSONNEL  —— o m w7 o o (48,800.00)
0.00

ISAP

Increase Non - Personnegl —-eewmeeer—mo—m—mme o e $ 4,200.00

DECrease PErSONME] rm e oo s o s o o o o o (4.200.00)
0.00

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

DECrease PErSONNEL —— - imm e o e o o i oo o $ (44,800.00)

Increase Auditing Fees/Accounting Fees --—wo—mrmmme—- 21,800.00

Increase Other Professional Fees we=rremeemmrmm————-- 23.000.00
0.00

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Decrease PErSONNel ——meemmmoc e e o e $ (10,000.00)

Increase NON ~ Personnel e oo e e i s e s o o i o 10.000.00
0.00

THE APPLICABLE BUDGETS ARE TO BE MODIFIED WITH PASSAGE OF THIS
ORDINANCE AMENDMENT.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS éQéQnd DAY OF AAGA#/“ , 1990,

0

- \ § S ——
Tom Warner,"Mayor

T, AP

Anna McGowan, City Clerk




AMENDMENT #7
10
ORDINANCE #18%

AN AMENDMENT OF THE CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA BUDGET ORDINANCE
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHEL,
ALASKA, THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 CLTY BUDGET BE AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money as may be
needed or deemed necessary to defray expenses and
liabilities of the City of Bethel are hereby appropriated
for the corporate purpose and objects of the City

hereinafter specified for the fiscal year July 1, 1%98% to
June 30 1990.

SECTION 2. The following is a summary of the changes by
Department which is detailed on the attached document:

Fire Increase Personnel & 48,300.00
Police Increase Personnel 16,000.00
Police Increase Utilities 8,700.00
Police Increase Supplies 3,000.00
Police Increase Recruitment Costis 3,000.00
P/ Admin. Increase Personnel 10,700.00
Admin Decrease Personnel (19,700.00)
Planning Decreaze Personnel (7,500.00)
P/ St&Rds Decrease Personnel (46,000.00)
P/W Bldgs Dec¢rease Personnel (7,500.,00)
C.S. Admin Decrease Personnel (1,500.00)
C.S. Pks&Rec Decreace Personnel (7,500.00)

0.00

The applicable budgets are to be modified with passage of
this ordinance amendment.

- _d,cfﬁz.m@%m _____
Tom Warner, yor ’

ATTEST:

(Ut *w\a@w
Anna McGowan, LYty Clerk -



